Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11		
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 474 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1689	
4				
5	By: Representative Scrimshire	2		
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 7-5-202 TO REQUIRE			
10	NOTICE OF E	NOTICE OF ELECTIONS IN A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL		
11	CIRCULATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO AMI	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 7-5-202 TO		
15	REQUI	REQUIRE NOTICE OF ELECTIONS IN A		
16	NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 7-5-202(a) is amended to read as follows:			
22	(a) It shall be the duty of the county board of election commissioners			
23	at least twenty (20) days before each preferential primary and general			
24	election and ten (10) days before the holding of each general primary,			
25	general runoff, or special election to give public notice <del>throughout</del> <u>in a</u>			
26	newspaper of general circulation in the county of the time and polling sites			
27	for holding the elections in the county and the candidates and offices to be			
28	elected at that time.			
29				
30				
31		APPROVED: 2/28/2001		
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

\*VJF144\*

020920011054. VJF144